

\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018**

**RITA KHANEJA** ..... Petitioner

Through **Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate.**

versus

**RAJESH KHANEJA** ..... Respondent

Through **None.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

% **08.03.2019**

Issue notice to the respondent by all modes, returnable on  
07.05.2019.

Notice in addition be served dasti through the concerned SHO.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**MARCH 08, 2019**

**st**