

\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48864/2018

RITA KHANEJA ..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate

Versus

RAJESH KHANEJA ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.C. Singla, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**

**07.05.2019**

%

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks six weeks' time to file rejoinder with a copy to opposite side.

List on 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2019.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**MAY 07, 2019**

*p'ma*