

\$~39.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018**

RITA KHANEJA Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate

versus

RAJESH KHANEJA Respondent

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **29.01.2020**

At request of learned counsels for the parties, list on 24.04.2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 29, 2020

na