



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018**

RITA KHANEJA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate
(DHCLSC) along with petitioner.

versus

RAJESH KHANEJA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.02.2023

1. List for final disposal on 06.04.2023.
2. In the meanwhile, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions not running into more than three pages and case laws that they want to rely upon. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2023/zp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)