



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018

RITA KHANEJA

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

RAJESH KHANEJA

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.05.2023

1. Renotify on 27.07.2023.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 12, 2023/pkv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any