



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018

RITA KHANEJA

..... Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

RAJESH KHANEJA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.S.C. Singhal & Mr.Amir
Rabbani, Advs. with respondent
present in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

12.02.2024

%

1. A request for a pass over is made by the counsel for the petitioner. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that he is not feeling well and, therefore, requests for an adjournment.

2. Re-list on 15th April, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2024/rv

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)