



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018**
RITA KHANEJA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Sunita Arora, Adv.
(DHCLSC) with petitioner in
person.

versus

RAJESH KHANEJA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.S.C. Singhal and Mr.Parth
Mahajan, Advs. (through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
15.04.2024

%

List on 27th May, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 15, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any