



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018**
RITA KHANEJA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Sunita Aora, Adv.
(DHCLSC) along with the
petitioner present in person.

versus

RAJESH KHANEJA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.S.C. Singhal & Mr.Saideep
Kaushik, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **27.05.2024**

1. Today it is not possible to hear this petition.
2. List on 8th August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MAY 27, 2024/rv

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)