



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018**

RITA KHANEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate with
Petitioner in person.

versus

RAJESH KHANEJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

In view of the Administrative Meeting scheduled at 05:00 PM today,
this matter cannot be taken up.

List on 24.10.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 8, 2024

Rahul