



\$~108

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018

RITA KHANEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora (DHCLSC),  
Advocate along with Petitioner in  
person.

versus

RAJESH KHANEJA

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**29.08.2024**

%

**CRL.M.A. 25872/2024**

1. This application has been filed by the Petitioner seeking early hearing of the present petition.
2. Dates are fixed by the Court on the basis of number of matters listed on that particular date.
3. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that the Petitioner had earlier filed an application for early hearing and this Court *vide* Order dated 14.03.2022 allowed the application of the Petitioner and fixed the matter for hearing on 22.04.2022 but unfortunately the matter could not reach for several dates thereafter.
4. In view of the fact that the Petitioner is not getting any maintenance, this Court is inclined to fix the matter on the date fixed i.e., 24.10.2024 in the supplementary list so that the matter will reach on that date.



5. The application is disposed of.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**AUGUST 29, 2024**

*S. Zakir*