



\$~99

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018**

**RITA KHANEJA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate with  
Petitioner in person.

versus

**RAJESH KHANEJA**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**24.10.2024**

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the Website of this Court.

**(By Order)**

**Court Master**

**OCTOBER 24, 2024/MK**