



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018

RITA KHANEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shikha Sharma, Proxy Adv. with
petitioner in person

versus

RAJESH KHANEJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S C Singhal, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

11.11.2024

%

1. Request for an adjournment, is made on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner, as he is in some personal difficulty today.
2. Counsel for respondent, who appears through VC, does not oppose the same.
3. Accordingly, list on 17th December 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2024/sm/kp