



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018**

RITA KHANEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate
(DHCLSC) along with petitioner in
person.

versus

RAJESH KHANEJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S C Singhal, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

1. It is reported by the counsel for parties that the amount as directed by the impugned order which is the final maintenance amount of Rs.5,000/- per month w.e.f. 1st September 2018 is being paid regularly by respondent to petitioner.
2. Notwithstanding, counsel for petitioner points out that respondent has a job in a Multinational Company and assessment of the income was set at a very low estimate. She seeks to rely upon documents which she has already placed on record to press for her enhancement of maintenance.
3. The divorce of parties has already fructified through a consent decree and the rights for maintenance were kept open.
4. Respondent No.2 is also present in Court and states that he has been harassed by the petitioner and since their marriage only survived for six



months, even then he is complying with the orders of the Court. He has been acquitted also in the complaint registered under Section 498A/406 of IPC, however, the petitioner has further, been harassing him by filing an appeal against the same.

5. Accordingly, re-notify on 25th March, 2025.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/ak/kp