



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1080/2018**

RITA KHANEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv. (DHCLSC)
alongwith the petitioner

versus

RAJESH KHANEJA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Parth Mahajan, proxy counsel.
(M-9871868543) through VC
alongwith the respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

06.01.2026

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the respondent appearing through video conferencing, alongwith the respondent present in Court, seeks adjournment since the arguing counsel is not available for the day.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 26.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 6, 2026/Ab